PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David E. PENNA	11/30/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	100 EAST 42ND STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5905503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2520

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-845-2174

Email: kcruz@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DR.

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHILIPS ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Cruz

Total Attachments: 1

source=091204C1_1993-11-30_Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0581

TEEL FR.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of THE STATE OF DELAWARE, whose business address is 100 EAST 42ND STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in "RENDERING AN IMAGE"

invented by me/we, which application is executed concurrently herewith, and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvments and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

za la	Subscribed and executed at [M31 (sign name here)	A 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
Date	(print name here)	David E. PENNA	. Assignor
	Subscribed and executed at		
Date	2 (sign name here) (print name here)		. Assignor
	Subscribed and executed at	PATERLY THACH WERR OFFICE	
Date	3 (sign name here) (print name here)	JAN 24 94	, Assignor

1,2,3 - Sign exactly as printed name. Printed name to be identical to name in Application Declaration.

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 02/19/2009